

È

SLP(C)... 4044 OF 2003
ITEM No.18

Court No.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).....CC 4044/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2002 in CR 4016/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAMESH CHANDER & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RANJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

WITH I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 05/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
There shall be stay of eviction, if not already
evicted.

.SP1

Sarita

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master