

\224

SLP(C)No. 9148 OF 2003  
ITEM No.34

Court No. 9

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9148/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2002 in CR 4016/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAMESH CHANDER & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RANJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Office Report )  
With

SLP(C)No.11375/2003

Date : 15/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Walia, adv.  
Mr. Rohit Parashar, Adv.

Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S.K.Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Goel, Adv.  
Mr. R.K.Joshi, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Call the matter after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen) (Anand Singh)  
Court Master Court Master