

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9148/2003

(From the judgment & order dated 26.11.2002 in CR No.4016/2002
of the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

RAMESH CHANDER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for placing photographs on records and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11375 of 2003

(With office report)

Date: 21/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Walia,Adv.

Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Joshi,Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matters on 28.04.2006.

(Neena Verma)

(Khushi Ra

m)

Court Master

Court Master