

ITEM NO.132

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5592 OF 2006

RAMESH CHANDER & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RANJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 5593 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 27/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.for

Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Advocate appearing for the appellants submits that Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya, Advocate-on-record for the appellants has expired. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to make alternative arrangement. List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master