

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NOs. 2 & 3  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5592 OF 2006

RAMESH CHANDER & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RANJIT SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)  
WITH

I.A.NOs. 2 & 3  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5593 OF 2006

GIRDHARI LAL & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RANJIT SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

ORDER

None appears to move the applications for restoration along  
with applications for condonation of delay.

The applications are dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.  
(A.K. PATNAIK)

.....J.  
(JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR)

NEW DELHI,  
SEPTEMBER 30, 2013

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOs. 2 & 3  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5592 OF 2006

RAMESH CHANDER & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RANJIT SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for  
restoration and office report)

WITH  
I.A.NOs. 2 & 3  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5593 OF 2006  
(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for  
restoration and office report)

Date: 30/09/2013 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Kedia, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears to move the applications for restoration along  
with applications for condonation of delay.  
The applications are dismissed for non-prosecution.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)