

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA No. 4  
IN  
I.A. NOS. 2 & 3  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5592 & 5593 OF 2006

RAMESH CHANDER & ORS. Appellants

VERSUS

RANJIT SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

ORDER

Perused the application supported by the affidavit.  
The order dated 30th September, 2013 is recalled and notice be  
issued in I.A. Nos. 2 and 3.  
I.A. No. 4 is allowed.

.....J.  
(A.K. PATNAIK)

.....J.  
(M.Y. EQBAL)

NEW DELHI,  
JANUARY 02, 2014  
ITEM NO.2 COURT NO.5 SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 4  
IN  
I.A. NOS. 2 & 3  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5592 & 5593 OF 2006

RAMESH CHANDER & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RANJIT SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(For restoration and office report)

Date: 02/01/2014 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gagandeep Singh Sirbhikhi, Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the application supported by the affidavit.  
The order dated 30th September, 2013 is recalled and notice be  
issued in I.A. Nos. 2 and 3.  
I.A. No. 4 is allowed.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)

COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)