

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

I.A. 2/2014, I.A. 3/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5592/2006

RAMESH CHANDER & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RANJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for c/delay in filing application for restoration, restoration
and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 5593/2006

(With Office Report)

Date : 19/03/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Alok Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A.NO.5592/2006

Appellant has to furnish the complete address of
respondent nos. 12 and 13 and has to take steps to cure the
defects in the application for substitution filed in respect
of deceased respondent no.7.

Service of respondent nos. 1 to 6 and 8 to 10 is still
awaited.

Item No.1

C.A.NO.5593/2006

Application for substituting the legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos.11 and 12 has been filed but has been found to be defective. Defects be cured at the earliest.

The status of respondent nos. 7 to 13 be also furnished by the registry.

List again on 12.5.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar