

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

I.A. 2/2014, I.A. 3/2014 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 5592/200

6

RAMESH CHANDER & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RANJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration, c/delay in filing application for restoration
and office report)

WITH

I.A. 5/2015, I.A. 6/2015 in C.A. No. 5593/2006
(With appln.(s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased
respondent and appln.(s) for exemption to give certificate and
Office Report)

Date : 18/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mair Renjith Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 5592/2006

Affidavit as proof of service qua notice of motion upon

the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent

no.7 has not been filed. The ld. Counsel has requested one

weeks time. Be filed as assured.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.08.21

Service of respondent nos. 1 to 6 is not yet complete.

16:55:09 IST

Reason:

Appellant still to take fresh steps to effect service. Be

taken within four weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

-2-

Item No.1

Service of respondent Nos. 8 to 11 is complete but none

has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has furnished the fresh address of respondent nos. 12 and 13. Notices be issued accordingly.

In terms of letter dt.29.1.2014, no application for discharge of Advocate of respondent Nos. 1 to 6 has been filed despite registry's letter dt.4.2.2014 has been filed. Be filed within two weeks time and be processed thereafter as per rules.

Civil Appeal No. 5593/2006

Service of respondent nos. 1 to 7 is not yet complete. Appellant still to take fresh steps to effect service. Be taken within four weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

Affidavit as proof of service qua notice of motion upon the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent nos.11 and 12 has not been filed. The ld. Counsel has requested one weeks time. Be filed as assured.

In terms of letter dt.29.1.2014, no application for discharge of Advocate of respondent Nos. 1 to 6 has been filed despite registry's letter dt.4.2.2014 has been filed. Be filed within two weeks time and be processed thereafter as per rules.

List again on 6.10.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar