

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

I.A. 2/2014, I.A. 3/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5592/2006

RAMESH CHANDER & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RANJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for c/delay in filing application for restoration,
and office report)

restoration

WITH

C.A. No. 5593/2006

(With appln.(s) for exemption to give certificate and appln.(s) for
bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and Office
Report)

Date : 08/12/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jitendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. N. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A.NO.5592/2006

Affidavit as service of notice of motion on the proposed

legal representatives of deceased respondent no.7 has not
Signature Not Verified

been furnished by the appellant nor the steps have been taken

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.12.09

17:06:31 IST

Reason:

to effect service on respondent nos. 1 to 6, 12 and 13.

-2-

Item No.1

Application for discharge of Advocate for respondent

nos. 1 to 6 as was undertaken has also not been filed.

Matter already pertains to the year 2006. Effective

opportunities have already been given.

C.A.NO.5593/2006

Appellant has miserably failed to comply with the previous directions.

Both matters be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar