

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2013, I.A. 2/2013 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5592 & 5593/2006

RAMESH CHANDER & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RANJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration)

WITH

I.A. Nos. 5/2015, 6/2015, 7/2016, 8/2016, 9/2016 in
C.A. No. 5593/2006

(With appln.(s) for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption to give certificate and appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for exemption to give certificate and Office Report)

Date : 18/07/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nair Renjith, Adv.
Mr. D. Subbaramaih, Adv.
S. Sangita Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 2 & 3 of 2013 in C.A. Nos. 5592 & 5593 of 2006 are dismissed.

Accordingly, other applications are also dismissed.

(Jyoti Gupta)
SR. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. Nos. 2 & 3 of 2013

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5592 & 5593 OF 2006

AND

I.A. Nos. 5/2015, 6/2015, 7/2016, 8/2016, 9/2016

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5593 OF 2006

RAMESH CHANDER & ORS.

... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

RANJIT SINGH & ORS.

... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 2 & 3 of 2013 in C.A. Nos. 5592 & 5593 of 2006 are dismissed.

Accordingly, other applications are also dismissed.

.....J.
[KURIAN JOSEPH]

New Delhi,
July 18, 2016.